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Agenda

1. Introduction 
2. Scenario Planning Results
3. Financial Resources Update
4. Project List
5. Draft LRTP Document
6. Next Steps
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Scenario Planning Results
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1 ) 2 0 4 0  CO ST  FE AS I BLE  PROJE C TS                    
N O N - S MART  PLAN  T RAN S I T

0 )  E X I STI NG +  CO MMI T TED  ( E + C )

Scenario Planning:  Miami-Dade 2045 Scenarios
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1 ) 2 0 4 0  CO ST  FE AS I BLE

Scenario Planning:  Miami-Dade 2045 Scenarios
SERPM Model Coding Order & Naming Convention:



Scenario
Transit 

Route Miles
(more)

Vehicle Hours 
Traveled

(less)

Vehicle 
Miles 

Traveled
(less)

Lanes Miles
(less)

Peak Period 
Speed 
(MPH)
(higher)

Transit 
Boardings

(more)

Vehicle 
Trips
(less)

2040 CF
SMART 
Highway

Beyond SMART
Land Use
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SCENARIO RESULTS
Worst Bad BestGreatGood

SCENARIO RESULTS
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SCENARIO RESULTS
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SCENARIO RESULTS
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SCENARIO RESULTS
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SCENARIO RESULTS

Lane Miles
(less)
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SCENARIO RESULTS
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Scenario
Transit 

Route Miles
(more)

Vehicle Hours 
Traveled

(less)

Vehicle 
Miles 
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(less)

Lanes Miles
(less)
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Speed 
(MPH)
(higher)

Transit 
Boardings

(more)

Vehicle 
Trips
(less)

2040 CF
SMART 
Highway

Beyond SMART
Land Use
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SCENARIO RESULTS
Worst Bad BestGreatGood

SCENARIO RESULTS



-500 0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500

Transit Route Miles

Lanes Miles

Incremental Difference between Scenarios

Land Use -Beyond Smart Beyond Smart -Highway Highway -Smart Smart  - 2040 CF
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SCENARIO RESULTS



KEY to Reading results from slides #11
The graph shows the number of miles added to the networks

The SMART Plan adds 627 route miles 
The Highway scenario adds 483 lane miles and a 

reduction of 15 route miles
The Beyond SMART Plan adds 2,178 route miles and 

a reduction of 83 lane miles
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SCENARIO RESULTS
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Vehicle Hours Traveled

Vehicle Miles Traveled

Transit Boardings

Total Number Vehicle Trips

Incremental Difference between Scenarios

Land Use -Beyond Smart Beyond Smart -Highway Highway -Smart Smart  - 2040 CF

2 0 4 5 | L R T P

17

SCENARIO RESULTS



KEY to Reading results from slides #13
SMART Plan incremental change from 2040 CF; less 

vehicle trips, less vehicle miles traveled, less hours 
traveled and additional transit boardings
Highway incremental change from SMART Plan; less 

hours traveled, more miles traveled and less transit 
boardings
Beyond SMART incremental change from Highway; 

less vehicle trips, less miles traveled, less hours 
traveled and more transit boardings
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SCENARIO RESULTS



KEY to Reading results from Scenarios
SMART Plan adds 627 route miles which results in a 

reduction of 193,000 vehicle trips and increase in 
272,000 transit boardings
Highway adds 484 lane miles which results in 74,000 

more vehicle trips and 34,000 less transit boardings
 Beyond SMART adds 2,200 route miles which results 

in a reduction of 130,000 vehicle trips and an increase 
in 182,000 transit boardings
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SCENARIO RESULTS
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Financial Resources 
Update



2 0 4 5 | L R T P Public Involvement

21

 

Revenue
FY 2025 
Subtotal

FY 2026-2030 
Subtotal

FY 2031-2035 
Subtotal

FY 2036-2045 
Subtotal

21 Year Total

Other Arterial Construction/ROW 112.62$               741.77$                819.82$                1,922.24$             3,596.45$            
Transit 56.68$                 356.64$               391.03$               818.41$               1,622.76$            
FTE 0.00$                    331.90$               676.26$               1,865.90$            2,874.06$            
MDX 269.32$               1,456.25$            1,575.13$            3,547.88$            6,848.58$            
TMA/SU Funds 6.01$                    28.93$                 28.93$                 57.85$                 121.72$               
Transportation Alternatives (TALU) 0.65$                    3.24$                    3.24$                    6.49$                    13.62$                 
DTPW - Roads 125.03$               656.88$               690.40$               782.94$               2,255.26$            
DTPW:  Contributions to the SMART Plan (PTP) 58.81$                 507.18$               728.33$               2,156.83$            3,451.15$            

Subtotal 629.12$               4,082.79$           4,913.14$           11,158.54$         20,783.60$         
SIS Highways Construction & ROW 163.42$               429.20$               1,094.76$            2,608.25$            4,295.63$           
Set Asides

Bike/Ped Set Aside 5.01$                    25.03$                 25.03$                 50.07$                 105.14$               
2045 Congestion Management Set Aside 9.59$                    58.72$                 63.95$                 -$                      132.26$               
2045 Freight Set Aside 8.46$                    52.73$                 57.23$                 124.62$               243.04$               

Subtotal Set-Asides 23.06$                 136.48$               146.21$               174.69$               480.44$               
Illustrative Projects

Transportation Alternatives Funds (TALT) Districtwide 3.11$                    15.54$                 15.54$                 31.07$                 65.26$                 
Districtwide TRIP Funds 3.74$                    27.93$                 31.06$                 63.65$                 126.38$               

Subtotal for Illustrative Projects 6.85$                   43.47$                 46.60$                 94.72$                 191.64$               
Total Available Funds 822.46$               4,691.94$           6,200.71$           14,036.20$         25,751.31$         
Note:  Totals may not add due to rounding.


Available Revenue 2020-2045

		Miami-Dade Revenue Forecast FY 2020 - 2045

		(Millions of YOE Dollars)





						2020 Subtotal		FY 2021-2025 Subtotal		FY 2026-2030 Subtotal		FY 2031-2035 Subtotal		FY 2036-2045 Subtotal		26 Year Total

		CAPITAL REVENUES

				SIS Highways Construction & ROW		52.6		817.1		429.2		1,094.8		2,608.3		5,001.95

				Other Arterial Construction/ROW		$   71.79		$   625.64		$   824.19		$   910.91		$   2,023.41		$   4,455.94		• SHS roadways not in SIS- Highway and Transit Projects 
• Flexiable Funding
• Roadways on SHS
• Transit
• 10% can be used for off-system roads, county and municipal roads


				Transit		$   51.80		$   283.42		$   356.64		$   391.03		$   818.41		$   1,901.30		• Transit capital and operations

				TMA Funds		$   40.21		$   201.04		$   201.04		$   201.04		$   402.08		$   1,045.41		• Programmed use of TMA Funds (Fiscal Years 2013-2018) among the various categories in the FDOT revenue forecast. These include Other Arterials Construction & ROW, Product Support (e.g., Planning, PD&E studies, Engineering Design, Construction Inspection, etc.), SIS Highways Construction & ROW, Transit, etc. 
• MPOs in TMAs can assume all estimated TMA funds and 10% of the FDOT estimates of Other Arterials Construction & ROW funds can be used for “Off-System” roads. 
• Roads owned by counties and municipalities
• If planned PD&E and Design phases use TMA funds, the amounts should be part of (i.e., not in addition to) estimates of TMA funds provided to MPOs.


				Transportation Alternatives Funds (TALT) Districtwide		$   3.11		$   15.54		$   15.54		$   15.54		$   31.07		$   80.80

				Transportation Alternatives (TALU)		$   3.24		$   16.21		$   16.21		$   16.21		$   32.43		$   84.30

				Districtwide TRIP Funds		$   2.80		$   19.70		$   29.40		$   32.70		$   67.00		$   151.60		 • National, statewide, or Regional facilities • Serve national, statewide, or regional functions and function as an integrated regional transportation system;
• TRIP will fund up to 50% of project costs.  
• If used for a partially funded project then the project would be illustrative.



		Florida Turnpike Enterprise				$   - 0		$   0.01		$   331.90		$   676.26		$   1,865.90		$   2,874.07

		MDX				$   256.91		$   1,346.58		$   1,456.25		$   1,575.13		$   3,547.88		$   8,182.75

		DTPW (Public Works Management): Capital Revenues																 • Acquisition, construction, and maintenance of roads.

				Constitutional Gas Tax (3)		$   16.53		$   85.17		$   89.51		$   94.08		$   103.92		$   389.21		Acquisition, construction, and maintenance of roads.

				Road Impact Fees		$   74.44		$   223.32		$   234.71		$   246.69		$   272.50		$   1,051.66

		DTPW (Public Works Management): Operating Revenues

				Six-cent Local Option Gas Tax		$   44.21		$   227.80		$   239.42		$   251.63		$   277.95		$   1,041.01

				County Gas Tax		$   9.13		$   47.03		$   49.43		$   51.95		$   57.38		$   214.92

				Ninth-Cent Gas Tax		$   11.33		$   58.35		$   61.32		$   64.45		$   71.19		$   266.64

		DTPW: Contributions to the SMART Plan(4)				$   28.56		$   331.14		$   565.68		$   835.76		$   2,359.87		$   4,121.01

		Less: South Corridor Expenditures(5)				- 0		37.10		58.51		107.43		203.04		406.07		• These funds may be used for any legitimate county or municipal transportation purpose (e.g., public transportation operations and maintenance, road construction or reconstruction).
• Construction, reconstruction, maintenance on roads and bridges

		TOTAL REVENUES				$   666.67		$   4,260.97		$   4,841.94		$   6,350.71		$   14,336.20		$   30,456.49		PW & municipal - any ligitimate county or municipal transportation purpose.



		Total Revenues for 2025 - 2045						852.1944		$   4,841.94		$   6,350.71		$   14,336.20		$   26,381.04









Table 6-1

		Table 6-1:  Revenue Forecast FY 2021 -  FY 2045 Estimates for Miami-Dade County

		(Millions of YOE Dollars)





						FY 2025 Subtotal		FY 2026-2030 Subtotal		FY 2031-2035 Subtotal		FY 2036-2045 Subtotal		21 Year Total

		REVENUE 

				SIS Highways Construction & ROW		$   163.42		$   429.20		$   1,094.76		$   2,608.25		$   4,295.63

				Other Arterial Construction/ROW		$   125.13		$   824.19		$   910.91		$   2,023.41		$   3,883.64

				Transit		$   56.68		$   356.64		$   391.03		$   818.41		$   1,622.76

				TMA/SU Funds		$   40.21		$   201.04		$   201.04		$   402.08		$   844.37

				TALT1 (Districtwide)		$   3.11		$   15.54		$   15.54		$   31.07		$   65.26

				Transportation Alternatives (TALU)		$   3.24		$   16.21		$   16.21		$   32.43		$   68.09

				TRIP1 (Districtwide )		$   3.94		$   29.40		$   32.70		$   67.00		$   133.04

		FTE				$   0.00		$   331.90		$   676.26		$   1,865.90		$   2,874.06

		MDX2				$   269.32		$   1,456.25		$   1,575.13		$   3,547.88		$   6,848.58

		DTPW (Public Works Management): Capital Revenues

				Constitutional Gas Tax3		$   17.03		$   89.51		$   94.08		$   103.92		$   304.55

				Road Impact Fees		$   44.66		$   234.71		$   246.69		$   272.50		$   798.56

		DTPW (Public Works Management): Operating Revenues

				6-cent LGGT		$   45.56		$   239.42		$   251.63		$   277.95		$   814.56

				County Gas Tax		$   9.41		$   49.43		$   51.95		$   57.38		$   168.17

				9th Cent Gas Tax		$   11.67		$   61.32		$   64.45		$   71.19		$   208.63

		DTPW:  Contributions to the SMART Plan				$   58.81		$   507.18		$   728.33		$   2,156.83		$   3,451.15

		TOTAL Revenues				$   852.19		$   4,841.94		$   6,350.71		$   14,336.20		$   26,381.05

		Note:  Totals may not add due to rounding.

				1Competitive Program Revenues, Districtwide. Funded projects are illustrative.										$   2,294.47

				2Gross Revenues.  Subject to specific programming by MDX.

				380% of total revenues.  20% of revenues are distributed to other non-transportation purposes.

				4Net of 20% municipal contribution, plus sharing with new cities.

				5Three of five cents currently levied.

				6Includes General Fund Support for Transit (MOU), and planned extraordianry General Fund contributions.





				Table 6-4: 2040 Set-Aside Funds (Millions YOE Dollars)



						FY 2025 Subtotal		FY 2026-2030 Subtotal		FY 2031-2035 Subtotal		FY 2036-2045 Subtotal		21 Year Total

				Districtwide SHS Existing Facilities		$   170.80		$   1,007.00		$   1,087.00		$   2,248.00		$   4,512.80

				DTPW - Roads O&M		$   21.01		$   20.59		$   23.87		$   59.74		$   125.20





				Note:  Totals may not add due to rounding.





Local Gas Totals

		Miami-Dade Revenue Forecast FY 2020 - 2045

		(Millions of YOE Dollars)





						FY 2025 Subtotal		FY 2026-2030 Subtotal		FY 2031-2035 Subtotal		FY 2036-2045 Subtotal		21 Year Total

		CAPITAL REVENUES

				SIS Highways Construction & ROW		163.4		429.2		1,094.8		2,608.3		4,295.63

				Other Arterial Construction/ROW		$   125.13		$   824.19		$   910.91		$   2,023.41		$   3,883.64

				Transit		$   56.68		$   356.64		$   391.03		$   818.41		$   1,622.76

				TMA Funds		$   40.21		$   201.04		$   201.04		$   402.08		$   844.37

				Transportation Alternatives Funds (TALT) Districtwide		$   3.11		$   15.54		$   15.54		$   31.07		$   65.26

				Transportation Alternatives (TALU)		$   3.24		$   16.21		$   16.21		$   32.43		$   68.09

				Districtwide TRIP Funds		$   3.94		$   29.40		$   32.70		$   67.00		$   133.04

		Florida Turnpike Enterprise				$   0.00		$   331.90		$   676.26		$   1,865.90		$   2,874.06

		MDX				$   269.32		$   1,456.25		$   1,575.13		$   3,547.88		$   6,848.58

		DTPW (Public Works Management): Capital Revenues

				Constitutional Gas Tax*		$   17.03		$   89.51		$   94.08		$   103.92		$   304.55

				Road Impact Fees		$   44.66		$   234.71		$   246.69		$   272.50		$   798.56

		DTPW (Public Works Management): Operating Revenues

				6-cent LGGT		$   45.56		$   239.42		$   251.63		$   277.95		$   814.56

				County Gas Tax		$   9.41		$   49.43		$   51.95		$   57.38		$   168.17

				9th Cent Gas Tax		$   11.67		$   61.32		$   64.45		$   71.19		$   208.63

		DTPW:  Contributions to the SMART Plan				$   59		$   507		$   728		$   2,157		$   3,451

						$   852		$   4,842		$   6,351		$   14,336		$   26,381



		Local Gas Taxes - DTPW Operating Revenues				$   66.64		$   350.17		$   368.03		$   406.52		$   1,495.90

		DTPW (Public Works Management)- total				$   128.33		$   674.39		$   708.80		$   782.94		$   2,294.47







		Set Asides

				Bike/Ped Set Aside		$   5.01		$   25.03		$   25.03		$   50.07		$   105.14

				2045 Congestion Management Set Aside		$   11.49		$   68.70		$   74.44		$   - 0		$   154.63

				2045 Freight Set Aside		$   8.46		$   52.73		$   57.23		$   124.62		$   243.04

		Subtotal Set-Asides				$   24.96		$   146.46		$   156.70		$   174.69		$   502.81

		Total												$   1,005.62

		Illustrative Projects

				TALT (Illustrative Projects)

				New Starts (Illustrative Projects)



				Total  Local Gas Tax for set-asides		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!













		Total Set-Aside per Funding Source per Priority - 2045 LRTP Set Asides

		Total Revenue (in millions)				2025		2026-2030		2031-2035		2036-2045		TOTAL 
2020-2045

				TMA / SU Funds		4.42288		22.1144		22.1144		44.2288		92.88048

				Transportation Alternatives (TALU)		2.5936		12.968		12.968		25.944		54.4736

				Other Arterials		12.5128		82.419		91.091		101.1705		287.1933

				TRIP (District 6)		0.197		1.47		1.635		3.35		6.652

				Local Gas Taxes		3.3318		17.5085		18.4015		0		39.2418

				TOTAL		23.05808		136.4799		146.2099		174.6933		480.44118





Tables 6-4 and 6-5



		Revenue for New Capital and New O&M

						 

				Revenue		FY 2025 Subtotal		FY 2026-2030 Subtotal		FY 2031-2035 Subtotal		FY 2036-2045 Subtotal		21 Year Total

				Other Arterial Construction/ROW		$   112.62		$   741.77		$   819.82		$   1,922.24		$   3,596.45						$   3,596		13.97%

				Transit		$   56.68		$   356.64		$   391.03		$   818.41		$   1,622.76						$   1,623		6.30%

				FTE		$   0.00		$   331.90		$   676.26		$   1,865.90		$   2,874.06						$   2,874		11.16%

				MDX		$   269.32		$   1,456.25		$   1,575.13		$   3,547.88		$   6,848.58						$   6,849		26.60%

				TMA/SU Funds		$   6.01		$   28.93		$   28.93		$   57.85		$   121.72						$   122		0.47%

				Transportation Alternatives (TALU)		$   0.65		$   3.24		$   3.24		$   6.49		$   13.62

				DTPW - Roads		$   125.03		$   656.88		$   690.40		$   782.94		$   2,255.26						$   2,255		8.76%

				DTPW:  Contributions to the SMART Plan (PTP)		$   58.81		$   507.18		$   728.33		$   2,156.83		$   3,451.15						$   3,451		13.40%

		Subtotal				$   629.12		$   4,082.79		$   4,913.14		$   11,158.54		$   20,783.60						$   20,784		80.71%

		SIS Highways Construction & ROW				$   163.42		$   429.20		$   1,094.76		$   2,608.25		$   4,295.63						$   4,296		16.68%

		Set Asides																		$   -		0.00%

				Bike/Ped Set Aside		$   5.01		$   25.03		$   25.03		$   50.07		$   105.14						$   105		0.41%

				2045 Congestion Management Set Aside		$   9.59		$   58.72		$   63.95		$   - 0		$   132.26						$   132		0.51%

				2045 Freight Set Aside		$   8.46		$   52.73		$   57.23		$   124.62		$   243.04						$   243		0.94%

		Subtotal Set-Asides				$   23.06		$   136.48		$   146.21		$   174.69		$   480.44						$   480		1.87%

		Illustrative Projects																		$   -		0.00%

				Transportation Alternatives Funds (TALT) Districtwide		$   3.11		$   15.54		$   15.54		$   31.07		$   65.26						$   65		0.25%

				Districtwide TRIP Funds		$   3.74		$   27.93		$   31.06		$   63.65		$   126.38						$   126		0.49%

		Subtotal for Illustrative Projects				$   6.85		$   43.47		$   46.60		$   94.72		$   191.64						$   192		0.74%

		Total Available Funds				$   822.46		$   4,691.94		$   6,200.71		$   14,036.20		$   25,751.31						$   25,751		100.00%

		Note:  Totals may not add due to rounding.



		$30 million/year of TMA/SU dollars deducted for SMART Plan				30		150		150		300		$   630.00

		Totals to check				$   852.46		$   4,841.94		$   6,350.71		$   14,336.20		$   26,381.31





				Table 6-4:  Dedicated Resources (Millions YOE Dollars)



		Dedicated Resources				FY 2025 Subtotal		FY 2026-2030 Subtotal		FY 2031-2035 Subtotal		FY 2036-2045 Subtotal		21 Year Total

				DTPW - Roads O&M		$   21		$   21		$   24		$   60		$   125

				TMA/SU Funds		$   30		$   150		$   150		$   300		$   630

		Total Committed Funds 

		Note:  Totals may not add due to rounding.





Sheet1

												2020		392,643,000						392,643,000

												2021		412,618,000						412,618,000

												2022		427,777,000						427,777,000

												2023		443,638,000						443,638,000

												2024		458,099,000						458,099,000

												2025		472,790,000						472,790,000

												2026		486,427,000						486,427,000

												2027		503,163,000						503,163,000

												2028		520,468,000						520,468,000

												2029		538,369,000						538,369,000

												2030		558,772,000						558,772,000

												2031		579,790,000						579,790,000

												2032		601,445,000						601,445,000

												2033		623,755,000						623,755,000

												2034		646,740,000						646,740,000

												2035		670,419,000						670,419,000

												2036		694,813,000						694,813,000

												2037		719,945,000						719,945,000

												2038		745,833,000						745,833,000

												2039		772,503,000						772,503,000

												2040		1,327,111,000						799,979,000

												2041		1,371,318,000						828,286,000

												2042		1,416,858,000						857,446,000

												2043		1,463,771,000						887,487,000

												2044		1,512,096,000						918,434,000

												2045								950,315,000

																				16,511,954,000
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Project Lists
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Draft LRTP Document

https://miamidade2045lrtp.com/

https://miamidade2045lrtp.com/
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Next Meeting:
TBD
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